

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 3397 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

ASHWANI PRATAP SINGH

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing official translation is allowed.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 5 Respondents on 05.02.2016 through Registered A. D. Post. Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of all the Respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter, the matter was lastly listed before the Court of Registrar on 12.05.2016, when the following order was passed:

“Four weeks time, as last chance is given to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks time, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.”

It is submitted that Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Advocate has on 23.05.2016 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation and the same has been included in the Paper Books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Advocate

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR